Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Project Name: RT 107 - ISLAND-WIDE PAVING

State: VI Opened at: St John, Virgin Islands

County: ST JOHN By:

EAST SIDE OF ST JOHN, USVI Date: 02/27/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Lawrence A. Emmons

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 4/23/200

Contract Awarded to: Virgin Island Paving, Inc. Date: 4/23/200

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Virgin Islands Paving, Inc PO Box 4720	3,815,892.69	
Kingshill, VI 00851		
Island Roads Corp	4,300,612.19	
6501 Red Hook Plaza Suite 201 St Thomas, VI 00802		
VI Cement and Building Products	4,590,998.67	
11 Estate Mariendahl St Thomas, VI 00801		
Betteroads Asphault Corporation	4,603,656.39	
PO Box 21420		
San Juan, PR 00928		
Engineer's Estimate	4,050,000.00	

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Project Name: RT 107 - ISLAND-WIDE PAVING

#### BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Date: 04/23/03

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Virgin Islands Paving, Inc	3,815,892.69	3,815,892.69	
Island Roads Corp	4,300,612.19	4,300,612.19	
VI Cement and Building Products	4,590,998.67	4,590,998.67	
Betteroads Asphault Corporation	4,603,656.39	4,603,656.39	

The apparent low bidder is 6 % below the engineer's estimate.

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Project Name: RT 107 - ISLAND-WIDE PAVING

#### BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Date: 04/23/03

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
Betteroads Asphault Corporation	64906A	1,350.00	4,050.00

Date: 04/23/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		ALL	370,000.00	370,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			430,000.00	430,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		524,000.00	524,000.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			205,360.00	205,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			279,510.26	279,510.26
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and	staking		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			2,000.00	2,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		32,500.00	32,500.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		24,975.00	24,975.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	50,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			5,000.00	5,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		39,000.00	39,000.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		35,890.00	35,890.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			21,000.00	21,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1,270	9.00	11,430.00
	Island Roads Corp			15.00	19,050.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		15.74	19,989.80
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		11.96	15,189.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.10	17,907.00
20103	m2	Clearing and grubbing			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		125	12.00	1,500.00
	Island Roads Corp			10.00	1,250.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		3.00	375.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		83.10	10,387.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.40	300.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		3	100.00	300.00
	Island Roads Corp			50.00	150.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		120.00	360.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		120.00	360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			36.00	108.00

Date: 04/23/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301E	Each	Removal of headwalls			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		25	350.00	8,750.00
	Island Roads Corp			500.00	12,500.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		240.00	6,000.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			715.00	17,875.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,150.00	28,750.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		28	500.00	14,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			500.00	14,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		240.00	6,720.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		948.00	26,544.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,350.00	37,800.00
20302W	m	Removal of guardrail			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1,035	9.00	9,315.00
	Island Roads Corp			10.00	10,350.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		84.00	86,940.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		42.00	43,470.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			31.00	32,085.00
20303PA	m2	Removal of asphalt paver	nent		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		935	9.00	8,415.00
	Island Roads Corp			15.00	14,025.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		25.20	23,562.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		17.95	16,783.25
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	16,830.00
20303PB	SN m2	Removal of portland cem	ent concrete pavement, 1	50 mm depth	
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		580	30.00	17,400.00
	Island Roads Corp			20.00	11,600.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		38.40	22,272.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		82.45	47,821.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	17,400.00
20303UE	3 m2	Removal of portland cem	ent concrete paved water	rway	
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		76	40.00	3,040.00
	Island Roads Corp			20.00	1,520.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		38.40	2,918.40
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			82.45	6,266.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	2,280.00

#### Page 3

Date: 04/23/03

### TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304AI	D LPSM	Removal of structures a	nd obstructions		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			2,000.00	2,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		12,000.00	12,000.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		12,920.00	12,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1,720	20.00	34,400.00
	Island Roads Corp			40.00	68,800.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		44.10	75,852.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		65.30	112,316.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			39.25	67,510.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		107	120.00	12,840.00
	Island Roads Corp			200.00	21,400.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		63.96	6,843.72
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		191.50	20,490.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			196.25	20,998.75
25101D	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		136	120.00	16,320.00
	Island Roads Corp			220.00	29,920.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		63.96	8,698.56
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		191.50	26,044.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			230.00	31,280.00
25801	m2	Reinforced concrete reta	ining wall		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		55	300.00	16,500.00
	Island Roads Corp			500.00	27,500.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		528.00	29,040.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		502.80	27,654.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			210.00	11,550.00
30101Z	t	Aggregate base, grading	; C or D		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		957	90.00	86,130.00
	Island Roads Corp			40.00	38,280.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		61.20	58,568.40
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		71.75	68,664.75
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			57.00	54,549.00

Date: 04/23/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30305C	m	Shoulder and ditch recor	nditioning		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		14,000	3.50	49,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			5.00	70,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		9.96	139,440.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		2.40	33,600.00
-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	70,000.00
40101B0	C t	Hot asphalt concrete pay	vement, class B, grading C		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		370	262.00	96,940.00
	Island Roads Corp			210.00	77,700.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		170.00	62,900.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		246.00	91,020.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			220.00	81,400.00
40101BE	ED t	Hot asphalt concrete pay	vement, class B, grading I	E, type 4 pavement smo	oothness
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc	•	5,730	181.00	1,037,130.00
	Island Roads Corp			210.00	1,203,300.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		175.00	1,002,750.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			246.00	1,409,580.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			177.00	1,014,210.00
40102BC	C t	Hot asphalt concrete pay	vement, class B, grading (	C, wedge and leveling of	course
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc	1	2,700	181.00	488,700.00
	Island Roads Corp		,	210.00	567,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		180.00	486,000.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			253.00	683,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			167.00	450,900.00
41202A	A 1	Tack coat, grade RS-1			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc	, 0	10,590	1.40	14,826.00
	Island Roads Corp			2.00	21,180.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		2.40	25,416.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			0.75	7,942.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.40	14,826.00
50101N	m2	Reinforced portland cem	ent concrete pavement, 15	50 mm depth	
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc	1	210	143.00	30,030.00
	Island Roads Corp			120.00	25,200.00
	VI Cement and Building Pr	oducts		182.40	38,304.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			92.70	19,467.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	25,200.00

Date: 04/23/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50101Q	m2	Reinforced portland cer	nent concrete pavement, 2	00 mm depth	
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1,315	155.00	203,825.00
	Island Roads Corp			150.00	197,250.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		241.20	317,178.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		123.60	162,534.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			96.00	126,240.00
50101S	m2	Reinforced portland cer	nent concrete pavement, 2	50 mm depth (Low Wa	ter Crossings)
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		234	195.00	45,630.00
	Island Roads Corp			175.00	40,950.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		300.00	70,200.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		154.50	36,153.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	38,610.00
50101S	m2	Reinforced portland cer	nent concrete pavement, 2	50 mm depth (Dumpste	er Pad)
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		600	195.00	117,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			175.00	105,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		300.00	180,000.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		141.15	84,690.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	99,000.00
60102A	m2	Concrete, headwall (900	x 1200 box culvert)		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		10	750.00	7,500.00
	Island Roads Corp			500.00	5,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		960.00	9,600.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		546.60	5,466.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	5,500.00
60103	LPSM	Concrete (Energy Dissi	pator)		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			1,000.00	1,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		16,800.00	16,800.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		7,150.00	7,150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,000.00	12,000.00
60104A	M Each	Concrete, headwall for 6	500 mm pipe culvert		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		2	3,500.00	7,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			3,250.00	6,500.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		3,600.00	7,200.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			4,760.00	9,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,550.00	5,100.00

Date: 04/23/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60104AN	N Each	Concrete, headwall for 7	50 mm pipe culvert		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		36	3,000.00	108,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			3,500.00	126,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		3,600.00	129,600.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			5,025.00	180,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	126,000.00
60104AF	Each	Concrete, headwall for 9	00 mm pipe culvert		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		2	4,500.00	9,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			3,750.00	7,500.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		3,600.00	7,200.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		5,465.00	10,930.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,600.00	7,200.00
60104BN	Each	Concrete, headwall for o	louble 750 mm pipe culvert		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		4	6,000.00	24,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			4,000.00	16,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		5,400.00	21,600.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		5,945.00	23,780.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8,700.00	34,800.00
60104BP	Each Concrete, headwall for double 900 mm pipe culvert				
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		2	6,500.00	13,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			4,250.00	8,500.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		5,400.00	10,800.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		5,945.00	11,890.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9,720.00	19,440.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert ( Pl	astic )		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		15	340.00	5,100.00
	Island Roads Corp			450.00	6,750.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		156.00	2,340.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		665.00	9,975.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			370.00	5,550.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert ( Pl	astic )		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	182	360.00	65,520.00
	Island Roads Corp			500.00	91,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		168.00	30,576.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			685.00	124,670.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			476.00	86,632.00

#### Page 7

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert ( RCP	))		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		284	426.00	120,984.00
	Island Roads Corp			550.00	156,200.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		504.00	143,136.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		969.00	275,196.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			476.00	135,184.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert ( Plas	tic)		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		9	380.00	3,420.00
	Island Roads Corp			550.00	4,950.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		240.00	2,160.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		855.00	7,695.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			607.00	5,463.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert (RCP)	)		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		26	395.00	10,270.00
	Island Roads Corp			700.00	18,200.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		600.00	15,600.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		1,110.00	28,860.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			607.00	15,782.00
60206M	Each End section for 600 mm pipe culvert				
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		2	800.00	1,600.00
	Island Roads Corp			3,000.00	6,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		600.00	1,200.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		1,645.00	3,290.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,600.00	3,200.00
60403AN	M Each	Modified inlet			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		3	8,000.00	24,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			3,000.00	9,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		6,840.00	20,520.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		5,956.00	17,868.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,500.00	22,500.00
60403GA	Each	Inlet, type 7A			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1	4,800.00	4,800.00
	Island Roads Corp			5,000.00	5,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		4,800.00	4,800.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		5,130.00	5,130.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00

Date: 04/23/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60412	Each	Inlet modification			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Island Roads Corp			3,000.00	3,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		4,800.00	4,800.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			1,555.00	1,555.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,800.00	2,800.00
60801D	m2	Paved waterway, type 4			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1,225	150.00	183,750.00
	Island Roads Corp			150.00	183,750.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		216.00	264,600.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		110.00	134,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			156.00	191,100.00
61701DE	BBA m	Guardrail system G4, typ	e 2, class B (steel posts)		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		2,051	114.00	233,814.00
	Island Roads Corp			180.00	369,180.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		158.40	324,878.40
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			150.70	309,085.70
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			187.00	383,537.00
61702B	Each Terminal section, type round end section				
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc	• •	22	800.00	17,600.00
	Island Roads Corp			1,200.00	26,400.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		1,440.00	31,680.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			59.80	1,315.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	22,000.00
61706	Each	Connection to structure			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		2	6,000.00	12,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			400.00	800.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		1,200.00	2,400.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	ration		300.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	2,000.00
62006	Each	Remove and reset stone i	nasonry headwall (repair)		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			2,000.00	2,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		1,800.00	1,800.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			1,436.00	1,436.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,800.00	1,800.00

Date: 04/23/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62101	Each	Monument			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		22	250.00	5,500.00
	Island Roads Corp			250.00	5,500.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		180.00	3,960.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			790.00	17,380.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	1,760.00
63304C0	C m2	Signs, aluminum panels,	type 3 sheeting		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		7	650.00	4,550.00
	Island Roads Corp			200.00	1,400.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		312.00	2,184.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		240.00	1,680.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			440.00	3,080.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting	sign		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1	250.00	250.00
	Island Roads Corp			125.00	125.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		60.00	60.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		240.00	240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	200.00
63311A	A Each	Posts, steel U-channel			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		12	200.00	2,400.00
	Island Roads Corp			50.00	600.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		54.00	648.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		30.00	360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			190.00	2,280.00
63401H	A m	Pavement markings, type	e H, solid		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		29,615	4.10	121,421.50
	Island Roads Corp			6.00	177,690.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		3.88	114,906.20
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo	oration		3.00	88,845.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.92	145,705.80
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic contro	1		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			10,000.00	10,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Pro	oducts		108,000.00	108,000.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpo			44,000.00	44,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			172,000.00	172,000.00

Date: 04/23/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: VI NH-107(3), 108(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63640	LPSM Compensation for utility company work				
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		ALL	4,042.19	4,042.19
	Island Roads Corp			4,042.19	4,042.19
	VI Cement and Building Prod	ucts		4,042.19	4,042.19
	Betteroads Asphault Corporation			4,042.19	4,042.19
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,042.19	4,042.19
63701	Each	Field office			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		1	30,000.00	30,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			30,000.00	30,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Products			24,000.00	24,000.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpora	ntion		23,900.00	23,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18,000.00	18,000.00
63705	LPSM	Long distance calls			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Island Roads Corp			1,000.00	1,000.00
	VI Cement and Building Prod	ucts		1,000.00	1,000.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corpora	ation		1,000.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00
64906A	Each	Remove and reset mailbo	ΟX		
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc		3	150.00	450.00
	Island Roads Corp			200.00	600.00
	VI Cement and Building Products			360.00	1,080.00
	Betteroads Asphault Corporation			1,350.00	4,050.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	600.00